further information
webcode: GW-850
GEMÜ 850
Variable area flowmeter
Features
• Good level of accuracy, simple operation
• Clear and large size printed scale
• ATEX version available as an option

8. Float with or without magnet
Order codes
1 Type Code
Variable area flowmeter,
PVC float,
(series 850)
851
Variable area flowmeter,
PP float,
(series 850)
855
Variable area flowmeter,
1.4571 (316Ti) stainless steel float,
(series 850)
857
Variable area flowmeter,
PVC float with magnet,
(series 850)
861
Variable area flowmeter,
PP float with magnet,
(series 850)
865
Variable area flowmeter,
1.4571 (316Ti) stainless steel float with magnet,
(series 850)
867
Variable area flowmeter,
PVDF float,
(series 850)
870
Variable area flowmeter,
PP float,
(series 850)
875
Variable area flowmeter,
PVDF float with magnet,
(series 850)
880
Variable area flowmeter,
PP float with magnet,
(series 850)
885
2 RoHS conformance Code
Conformance to RoHS R
3 DN Code
DN 10 10
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
4 Body configuration Code
Straight through pipe D
5 Connection type Code
Union end with DIN insert (socket) 7
Union end with inch insert - BS (socket) 33
Union end with DIN insert (for IR butt welding) 78
Union end with Rp threaded socket insert 7R
Spigot DIN 0
Spigot EN 10357 series B,
formerly DIN 11850 series 1
16
Spigot EN 10357 series A (formerly DIN 11850 series 2) 17
Spigot DIN 11850 series 3 18
Spigot SMS 3008 37
Spigot ASME BPE 59
Spigot ISO 1127/EN 10357 series C 60
Plastic loose backing flange,
flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B
4
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form B 8
Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF 39
6 Metering tube material Code
PVC-U, transparent 3
PVDF 20
PA, transparent 21
PSU 22
7 O-ring material Code
FPM 4
EPDM 14
FEP encapsulated 55
8 Union material Code
Insert PVC-U,
union nut PP grey
1
Insert PP, union nut PP beige 5
Malleable iron 6
Insert 1.4404 (RP threaded socket),
union nut stainless steel
7
Insert PVDF, union nut PVDF 20
Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot),
union nut stainless steel
41
Order data
GEMÜ 850www.gemu-group.com 13 / 24
8 Union material Code
Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot),
insert 1.4404 (Rp threaded socket),
PP beige union nut
1V
Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot),
insert 1.4404 (Rp threaded socket),
PVDF union nut
2V
9 Metering tube size Code
See table
10 Measuring range Code
See table
11 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 855 Variable area flowmeter,
PP float,
(series 850)
2 RoHS conformance R Conformance to RoHS
3 DN 10 DN 10
4 Body configuration D Straight through pipe
5 Connection type 7 Union end with DIN insert (socket)
6 Metering tube material 21 PA, transparent
7 O-ring material 14 EPDM
8 Union material 1 Insert PVC-U,
union nut PP grey
9 Metering tube size See table
10 Measuring range See table
11 CONEXO Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com14 / 24GEMÜ 850
GEMÜ 850www.gemu-group.com 15 / 24
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive and inert gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the metering tube, float, seal and union materials as well as other media
wetted parts.
Temperature
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Media temperature: -20 — 120 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: Metering tubes with plastic unions: Max. 10 bar
Metering tubes with metal unions: Max. 15 bar
Pressure loss: DN Type Code
851 855, 861, 865,
870, 880
857, 867 875 885
10 - 5 10 1 -
15 6 6 12 1.5 -
20 8 8 17 2 11
25 10 10 19 2.5 13
Pressures in mbar
Medium: Water, 20 °C
Pressure/temperature correlation
Metering
tube mater-
ial
code 1)
Union
material
code 2)
Temperature
-20 -10 ±0 5 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
Permissible operating pressure
3 1 - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.5 - - - - - - -
6 - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.5 - - - - - - -
7 - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.5 - - - - - - -
1V - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.5 - - - - - - -
20 20 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.1 6.3 5.4 4.7 3.6 2.5 1.7 1.2
7/41 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.1 6.3 5.4 4.7 3.6 2.5 1.7 1.2
2V 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.1 6.3 5.4 4.7 3.6 2.5 1.7 1.2
21 1 - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.5 1.5 - - - - - -
5 - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.5 7.0 5.5 4.0 - - - - - -
20 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.1 6.3 - - - - - -
6 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 13.5 12.0 10.7 9.5 - - - - - -
7/41 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 13.5 12.0 10.7 9.5 - - - - - -
1V - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.5 7.0 5.5 4.0 - - - - - -
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com16 / 24GEMÜ 850
Metering
tube mater-
ial
code 1)
Union
material
code 2)
Temperature
-20 -10 ±0 5 10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
Permissible operating pressure
22 1V - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.5 7.0 5.5 4.0 2.7 1.5 0.8 - - -
1 - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.5 1.5 - - - - - -
5 - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.5 7.0 5.5 4.0 2.7 1.5 0.8 - - -
20 - - - 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 7.1 6.3 5.4 4.7 3.6 2.5 - -
6 - - - 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 9.7 8.5 7.7 6.0 - -
7/41 - - - 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 9.7 8.5 7.7 6.0 - -
Temperatures in °C
Permissible operating pressure in bar

G
ØD/SW
DN Connection type code 1)
7, 33 7 33 7 33 7
Union material code 2)
1, 5, 20 1 5 20 1 1, 5, 20
G LA O-ring øD / SW LB ød
10 G 3/4 165.0 15.5 x 2.6 35.0 199.0 209.0 199.0 199.0 17.3 16.0
15 G 1 170.0 20.2 x 3.5 43.0 208.0 208.0 205.0 108.0 21.4 20.0
20 G 1¼ 185.0 28.0 x 3.5 53.0 229.0 229.0 223.0 227.0 26.7 25.0
25 G 1½ 200.0 33.0 x 3.5 60.0 250.0 250.0 242.0 246.0 33.6 32.0
Dimensions in mm
Dimension L of metering tube material PVDF (code 20) reduced by 3 mm.
1) Connection type
Code 7: Union end with DIN insert (socket)
Code 33: Union end with inch insert - BS (socket)
2) Union material
Code 1: Insert PVC-U, union nut PP grey
Code 5: Insert PP, union nut PP beige
Code 20: Insert PVDF, union nut PVDF
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com18 / 24GEMÜ 850
Union end with DIN insert (butt welding, IR)
LALB
ød
G
c
ØD/SW
s
DN Connection type code 78 1)
Union material code 2)
5, 20 5 20
G LA O-ring øD / SW c LB ød s
10 G 3/4 165.0 15.5 x 2.6 35.0 - - - - -
15 G 1 170.0 20.2 x 3.5 43.0 37.0 276.0 20.0 1.9 1.9
20 G 1¼ 185.0 28.0 x 3.5 53.0 39.0 297.0 25.0 2.3 1.9
25 G 1½ 200.0 33.0 x 3.5 60.0 40.0 318.0 32.0 2.9 2.4
Dimensions in mm
Dimension L of metering tube material PVDF (code 20) reduced by 3 mm.
1) Connection type
Code 78: Union end with DIN insert (for IR butt welding)
2) Union material
Code 5: Insert PP, union nut PP beige
Code 20: Insert PVDF, union nut PVDF
Dimensions
GEMÜ 850www.gemu-group.com 19 / 24
Metal and plastic union
Union end with Rp threaded socket insert
LALB
G
L2
Rp
ØD/SW
m
in
DN Connection type code 7R 1)
Union material code 2)
1, 6, 7 1, 6, 7, 1V, 2V 6, 7 1 6 7 1, 1V, 2V
G LA O-ring Rp L2 min øD / SW LB ød
10 G 3/4 165.0 15.5 x 2.6 RP 3/8 11.4 32.0 32.0 199.0 209.0 203.0 35.0
15 G 1 170.0 20.2 x 3.5 RP 1/2 15.0 41.0 41.0 208.0 214.0 212.0 43.0
20 G 1¼ 185.0 28.0 x 3.5 RP 3/4 16.3 50.0 50.0 229.0 229.0 239.0 53.0
25 G 1½ 200.0 33.0 x 3.5 RP 1 19.1 55.0 55.0 250.0 252.0 256.0 60.0
Dimensions in mm
Dimension L of metering tube material PVDF (code 20) reduced by 3 mm.
1) Connection type
Code 7R: Union end with Rp threaded socket insert
2) Union material
Code 1: Insert PVC-U, union nut PP grey
Code 1V: Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot), insert 1.4404 (Rp threaded socket), PP beige union nut
Code 2V: Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot), insert 1.4404 (Rp threaded socket), PVDF union nut
Code 6: Malleable iron
Code 7: Insert 1.4404 (RP threaded socket), union nut stainless steel
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com20 / 24GEMÜ 850
Metal union for spigot DIN
LALB
ød
G
c
ØD/SW
s
DN Connection type code 1)
0, 16, 17, 18 18 17 0 16 16 0 17 18
Union material Code 2)
G LA O-ring 41 1V. 2V 41, 1V, 2V
SW ØD c LB ød s
10 G 3/4 165.0 15.5 x
2.6
32.0 35.0 34.0 240.0 14.0 13.0 - 12.0 1.0 - 1.5 2.0
15 G 1 170.0 20.2 x
3.5
41.0 43.0 34.0 246.0 20.0 19.0 18.0 18.0 1.0 1.5 1.5 2.0
20 G 1¼ 185.0 28.0 x
3.5
50.0 53.0 34.0 261.0 24.0 23.0 22.0 22.0 1.0 1.5 1.5 2.0
25 G 1½ 200.0 33.0 x
3.5
55.0 60.0 34.0 279.0 30.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 1.0 1.5 1.5 2.0
Dimensions in mm
Dimension L of metering tube material PVDF (code 20) reduced by 3 mm.
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 16: Spigot EN 10357 series B, formerly DIN 11850 series 1
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A (formerly DIN 11850 series 2)
Code 18: Spigot DIN 11850 series 3
2) Union material
Code 1V: Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot), insert 1.4404 (Rp threaded socket), PP beige union nut
Code 2V: Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot), insert 1.4404 (Rp threaded socket), PVDF union nut
Code 41: Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot), union nut stainless steel
Dimensions
GEMÜ 850www.gemu-group.com 21 / 24
Metal union for spigot SMS, ASME, ISO
LALB
ød
G
c
ØD/SW
s
DN Connection type code 1)
37, 59, 60 60 37 59 60 59 37
Union material code 2)
G LA O-ring 41 1V, 2V 41, 1V, 2V
SW ØD c LB ød s
10 G 3/4 165.0 15.5 x
2.6
32.0 35.0 34.0 240.0 17.2 - 9.5 1.6 0.9 -
15 G 1 170.0 20.2 x
3.5
41.0 43.0 34.0 246.0 21.3 - 12.7 1.6 1.65 -
20 G 1¼ 185.0 28.0 x
3.5
50.0 53.0 34.0 261.0 26.9 - 19.1 1.6 1.65 -
25 G 1½ 200.0 33.0 x
3.5
55.0 60.0 34.0 279.0 33.7 25.0 25.4 1.6 1.65 1.2
Dimensions in mm
Dimension L of metering tube material PVDF (code 20) reduced by 3 mm.
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 16: Spigot EN 10357 series B, formerly DIN 11850 series 1
Code 17: Spigot EN 10357 series A (formerly DIN 11850 series 2)
Code 18: Spigot DIN 11850 series 3
2) Union material
Code 1V: Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot), insert 1.4404 (Rp threaded socket), PP beige union nut
Code 2V: Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot), insert 1.4404 (Rp threaded socket), PVDF union nut
Code 41: Insert 1.4435 (butt weld spigot), union nut stainless steel
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com22 / 24GEMÜ 850
Flange connection code 4, 8, 39
 ØD
LA LB
øk
 n x ØL
DN Connection type (code) 1)
4, 8, 39 4, 39 8, 39 4, 8, 39 4 8, 39 4, 8 39
Union material (сode) 2)
1, 5, 7 1 5 7 1, 5, 7 1, 5, 1, 5, 7
LA O-ring LB ØD øk n x ØL
10 165.0 15.5 x 2.6 241.0 - - 90.0 55.0 - 4 x 14.0 -
15 170.0 20.2 x 3.5 246.0 256.0 305.0 95.0 65.0 60.0 4 x 14.0 4 x 16.0
20 185.0 28.0 x 3.5 273.0 279.0 326.0 105.0 75.0 70.0 4 x 14.0 4 x 16.0
25 200.0 33.0 x 3.5 300.0 302.0 344.0 115.0 85.0 79.0 4 x 14.0 4 x 16.0